
"

"

"

"

"

"

Court Cree
k

Middle
C

reek

N
orth C

reek

L
it

tle
H

aw
Cree

k

Fox Creek

Fo
x

C
re

e
k

N
orth

C
reek

BNSF

O
AK

R

UN DR.

Hemmings St

O
AK

 R
U

N
 D

R
.

OAK
RUN

D R.

Tr
ur

o 
Tu

rn
 R

d

SNAKE D EN RD

Frontage Rd

N SH ORE PL
Ba

re
fo

ot
 R

d

13
50

 E
CEDAR CT

TIM B ER LI
N

E
P

L

1
40

0
E

GR
EE

NLEAF

CT

W
ALN

UT
CT

PINERIDG
E

C
T

1485

E

GREENFIELD

CT

Weno na
Av

e

AR
RO

W
H

E
AD

CT

BR
EN

TWOODCIR

G
RE

EN
BR

IARCT

V ictoria St

PARKSIDE CT

PIN
O

AK
CT

HI
LL

CR
ES

T
R

D

OAK POINTCT

BU
R

O
AK

C
T

ORC
HA

RDCT

OldWagon Rd

TAMARACK
C

T

CHERRY WOOD
CT

SW
EE

TB
R

IA
R

CT

OAKVIEW

CT

LOCUST CT

ED
G

EBR
OOK

CT

ENTR ANCE DR

COTTO
N

W
O

O
D

CT

OAK
R

ID
G

E
CT

RED OAK CT

1525 N

KN

OLLRIDGECIR

LAKEVIEW RD

PA
RK

WOODCIR PL
EA

SANT VIEW
C

1450 N

APPLETO
N

C
T

Kenny St

LOCUST PL

POPL
AR

CT

OAK
G

RO
VECIR

1250 N

KNOLLCRESTCIR

RU

STIC
OAK CT

1450 N

1250 N

1250 N

TA

NG
LE

W
O

O
D

C
IR

BI
RC

H 
CT

12
50

 E

SH
E

R

W O O D

CI
R

18
00

E

12
50

 E

16
00

 E

1750 N

1760 N

13
40

 E

Sherwood Camp Rd

FORESTVIE
W

RD

1650 N

O
ld

W
ag

on
R

d

1550 N

VALLEY
V

IE
W

CIR

ALOHA RD

1200 N

1600 N

1200 N 1200 N

1700 N

13
50

 E

S PR
UC

E
CT

CHARTER
OAK

PL

BR
IARW

O
O

D
PL

LA
KE

CR

ESTPL

MEADOW
VIEW

PL

LA
KE

SID
E

PL

SU
NN

YVIEW

PL

Spoon
River

£¤150 £¤150 £¤150 £¤150£¤150

£¤150

§̈¦74

§̈¦74

§̈¦74 §̈¦74

§̈¦74

§̈¦74

")11

")15

")15

")15

")15

")15

")12

")12

")12

")12

")12

")21

")21

")17

36 31 32 33 34 35 36 31

1
6 5 4 3 2 1 6

12 77
10 11

12

9

8

13 18 18

14
1317 16 15

24 19 20 19
21

22
23

24

25
30

30

29

28

26

25

27

36

31

32

33

34 35 3136

1 6 5 4 3 2 1
6

Spoon Lake

Appleton

Dahinda

Oak Run

1,
57

1,
00

0
1,

56
9,

00
0

1,
56

7,
00

0
1,

56
5,

00
0

1,
56

3,
00

0
1,

56
1,

00
0

1,
55

9,
00

0
1,

55
7,

00
0

1,
55

5,
00

0
1,

55
3,

00
0

1,
55

1,
00

0
1,

54
9,

00
0

1,
54

7,
00

0
1,

54
5,

00
0

1,
54

3,
00

0
1,

54
1,

00
0

1,
53

9,
00

0
1,

53
7,

00
0

1,
53

5,
00

0

1,
57

1,
00

0
1,

56
9,

00
0

1,
56

7,
00

0
1,

56
5,

00
0

1,
56

3,
00

0
1,

56
1,

00
0

1,
55

9,
00

0
1,

55
7,

00
0

1,
55

5,
00

0
1,

55
3,

00
0

1,
55

1,
00

0
1,

54
9,

00
0

1,
54

7,
00

0
1,

54
5,

00
0

1,
54

3,
00

0
1,

54
1,

00
0

1,
53

9,
00

0
1,

53
7,

00
0

1,
53

5,
00

0
2,317,0002,315,0002,313,0002,311,0002,309,0002,307,0002,305,0002,303,0002,301,0002,299,0002,297,0002,295,0002,293,0002,291,0002,289,0002,287,0002,285,0002,283,000

2,317,0002,315,0002,313,0002,311,0002,309,0002,307,0002,305,0002,303,0002,301,0002,299,0002,297,0002,295,0002,293,0002,291,0002,289,0002,287,0002,285,0002,283,000

SPARTA TWP

ELBA TWPHAW CREEK TWP

PERSIFER TWPKNOX TWP TRURO TWP

ORANGE TWP

VICTORIA TWPCOPLEY TWP

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

  Persifer Township
 Knox County

ILLINOIS
PREPARED BY THE

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND PROGRAMMING

IN COOPERATION WITH

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

®

THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION’S MAPS USE DATA FROM EXTERNAL ELECTRONIC SOURCES THAT ARE NOT CONTROLLED BY
THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. THE DEPARTMENT TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE VIEWS, CONTENT, OR ACCURACY FOR
ANY SUCH INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM SUCH EXTERNAL SOURCES. THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE
CONSTRUED AS A LEGAL DOCUMENT OR SURVEY INSTRUMENT. THE MAPS AND DATA CONTAINED THEREIN ARE TO BE CONSTRUED “AS IS”
WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF SUITABILITY TO A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE. ANY RELIANCE ON THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AT THE USER’S OWN RISK. THE ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CAN NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR ANY DAMAGES
WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM LOSS OF USE, DATA, PROFITS, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, OR OTHER ACTION,
ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE INFORMATION HEREIN PROVIDED.

Data Sources:

Illinois Department of Transportation
Illinois State Tollway Authority
Illinois Department of Natural Resources
Illinois Commerce Commission
Illinois Department of Revenue
Illinois State Geological Survey
Illinois State Police
United States Department of Agriculture
United State Department of Transportation
United States Geological Survey

General Highway Map   Persifer Township,  Knox County, ILLINOIS

Last Revised: 7/7/2023 10:15 AM

I n c o r p o r a t e d  C i t y  /  T o w n  /  V i l l a g e

W a t e r

S t r u c t u r e

I n t e r s t a t e ,  U S ,  S t a t e  R o u t e

C o u n t y  H i g h w a y  R o u t e

" U n i n c o r p o r a t e d  T o w n

 P a v e d  ( U n d i v i d e d )

 B i t u m i n o u s  ( H i g h  T y p e )

 B i t u m i n o u s  ( L o w  T y p e )

 G r a v e l  a n d  S t o n e

R a i l r o a d

S t a t e  B o u n d a r y

C o u n t y  B o u n d a r y

M e r i d i a n  B a s e l i n e

S e c t i o n  L i n e

C i v i l  T o w n s h i p  o r  R o a d  D i s t r i c t

S u r v e y  T o w n s h i p

P a r k / W i l d l i f e  A r e a / F o r e s t

0 0.45 0.9 1.35 1.8 2.250.23
Miles

0 0.8 1.6 2.4 3.20.4
Kilometers

P o l y c o n i c  P r o j e c t i o n  5 , 0 0 0  f o o t  g r i d  b a s e d  o n  I l l i n o i s  S t a t e  P l a n e  C o o r d i n a t e s  ( W e s t  Z o n e )  a n d  g r i d  c o o r d i n a t e s  b a s e d  o n  W G S 8 4

Legend


